PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2353

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1066 and 1067 of the Senate Journal and pages 1156 and 1157 of the House Journal and that Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 2353 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 17, replace "Statewide" with "North Dakota statewide"

Page 1, line 17, replace "board" with "executive committee"

Page 1, line 18, replace "board" with "executive committee"

Page 2, line 5, after "<u>k.</u>" insert "<u>A representative of the North Dakota peace officers association;</u> <u>I.</u>"

Page 2, line 6, replace "<u>I.</u>" with "<u>m.</u>"

- Page 2, line 7, replace "board" with "committee"
- Page 2, line 9, remove "<u>The board shall provide for key components and provide for support of key</u>"
- Page 2, remove lines 10 through 12
- Page 2, line 13, remove "4."
- Page 2, line 13, replace "board" with "committee"
- Page 2, line 13, replace "manage" with "prepare recommendations regarding"
- Page 2, line 15, replace "2013-15 biennium" with "2013-14 interim"
- Page 2, line 17, replace "study" with "consider studying"
- Page 2, line 20, replace "board" with "statewide interoperability executive committee. The legislative management shall report its findings and recommendations, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations, to the sixty-fourth legislative assembly"

Page 2, replace lines 21 through 31 with:

"SECTION 4. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$25,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the department of emergency services for the purpose of paying the costs of the members of the statewide interoperability executive committee expenses, including travel expenses, in providing an inventory of technologies used for radio communications, and with the remainder to the department of homeland security to analyze information, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2013, and ending June 30, 2015."

Renumber accordingly